## Superior Court for the State of California County of Santa Clara Juvenile Court

1 2009

Standing Order Allowing the Santa Clara County District Attorney Dependency Unit to Release Records Contained in Minors' Dependency Files to Legal Advocacy for Children and Youth (LACY).

The Court and the Administrative Office of the Courts, through the DRAFT Project, have chosen Legal Advocacy for Children and Youth (LACY), a program of the Law Foundation of Silicon Valley, to assume representation of the dependent children of Santa Clara County effective July 1, 2009.

Therefore, the Court authorizes the Santa Clara County Office of District Attorney Dependency Unit to release to LACY any reports, transcripts, DVDs, CDs or other records that may have been obtained from law enforcement and are currently maintained in the District Attorney's Dependency files. This authority expressly excludes reports from CJIC, CORI or other criminal history indexes.

Date 5/1/09

The Honorable Katherine Lucero Presiding Judge, Dependency Court

TY